Together with the Deanery of Nepal

NEPAL RELIEF - FOOD & BLANKETS DISTRIBUTION

WEEK # 1 Mon 26 Oct to Sun 15t Nov, 2015
WEEK # 2 Mon 2nd Nov to Sun 8th Nov, 2015
WEEK # 3 (Trip debrief + briefing on Wed 11t Nov)*

WEEK # 4 Mon 16%* Nov to Sun 22rd Nov, 2015
WEEK # 5 (Trip debrief + briefing on Wed 25t Nov)*

WEEK # 6 Mon 30th Nov to Sun 6th Dec, 2015
WEEK # 7 (Trip debrief + briefing on Wed 9th Dec)*

WEEK # 8 Mon 14th Dec to Sun 20th Dec, 2015
WEEK # 9 (Trip debrief + briefing on Wed 23rd Dec)*

WEEK # 10 Mon 28th Dec to Sun 314 Jan, 2016
WEEK # 11 (Trip debrief + briefing on Thu 7 Jan)*

WEEK # 12 Mon 11t Jan to Sun 17th Jan, 2016
WEEK # 13 (Trip debrief on Wed 20t Jan)*

* All trip debrief and briefing will be held at CHS at 7.30 pm, unless otherwise advised.

Trip Objectives :

1. To provide food whilst the recipients plant and grow their crops.

2. To provide blankets for the coming winter.

3. To inspire trip volunteers to be stakeholders and ambassadors for the work by the
Deanery of Nepal.

Target recipient : Reaching 1,200 Nepali Anglican families (about 5,000 members) in the
Dhading area.

Trip Itinerary Accommodation

Mon Arrive Kathmandu at 1.00 pm + Food packing Manang Hotel

Tue Food packing Manang Hotel

Wed Travel 8 hrs to distribution point (including 1 hr trek) Tents

Thu Food Disttribution (including 1 hr trek) Tents

Fri Travel 8 hrs back to Kathmandu (including 1 hr trek) Manang Hotel

Sat Attend church service + Visit future St Andrew’s School (Kathmandu) Manang Hotel

Sun Flight out to S’pore at 1.30 pm -

Other informaton

A parish may wish to consider forming a team on one of the 7 trips.
Team size will be from 4 to 7 volunteers.

Cost of SilkAir airticket : S$1,200 (flexi ticket) (Subsidy of S$600 by ACROSS may be given.
So, volunteers only pay S$600 each. All ground costs - accommodation & meals - are covered
by ACROSS.)

Medical team(s) and church building reconstruction project will be advised by ACROSS and
Deanery of Nepal in the near future.

ACROSS Hotline : 91 81 61 00
(Call only during office hours. Textis 24/7)

ACROSS website : WWW.across.org.sg



